

Request for Bids Call to Artists: <u>Downtown Sculptures</u> Design, Construction, Delivery and Installation



Sealed bids will be received by the Town of Ridgway, Colorado until <u>Monday, February 29th, 2016 at 4:00 p.m.</u>, at Ridgway Town Hall, 201 North Railroad, Ridgway CO 81432, for the design, construction, delivery and installation of 5 public art pieces, and including all related work in accordance with the Request for Bids, Contract Documents and Town Standards. Bids shall include public art for the Highway 62 Uncompany River Bridge pilasters (4) and one gateway public art work for the North Lena Street / Highway 62 intersection.

At the above stated time and place, bids will be opened, and tabulated, but will be fully reviewed and acted upon by the Owner at a later date. Bids received after closing time and date will be returned unopened. Bids must be received in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the Bidder's name and address and labeled <u>Ridgway Downtown Sculptures Bid.</u> The Town of Ridgway reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, to reject any finalist, to waive informalities in Bids, to disregard all non-conforming, non-responsive, or conditional bids, or to terminate the selection process for any project without prior notice. The Town of Ridgway reserves the right to terminate the project at any time.

The complete Request for Bids: Call to Artists for **Downtown Sculptures** including plans, locations, dimensions, submittal and project requirements with details, and contract documents may be obtained from Ridgway Town Hall at 201 North Railroad, Ridgway CO 81432, or via telephone or email request to **Diedra Silbert**: (970) 626-5308 ext. 215 or <u>dsilbert@town.ridgway.co.us</u>.

Each bidder is responsible for any site inspection and reading and being thoroughly familiar with the requirements and specifications in the Call to Artists: Request for Bids and Contract Documents. The failure or omission of any Bidder to do any of the foregoing shall in no way relieve any Bidder from any obligation in respect to its bid.

There is no pre-bid meeting for this request. Questions from Bidders are due to Town Hall by **Friday, January 29, 2016,** in accordance with the bid documents.

Publication – <u>01/07/16 and 01/14/2016</u>

Ouray County Plaindealer

Town of Ridgway

BY: Jen Coates, Town Manager